
Varsity Girls Wrestling 2023-24
Date Opponent Location Time

Saturday, December 9, 2023 Hamilton Township Invitational Hamilton Township High School 9:00 AM
Saturday, December 16, 2023 Northwestern Invitational Northwestern High School 10:00 AM

Friday, December 22, 2023 River Valley Invitational River Valley High School 10:00 AM
Wednesday, December 27, 2023 Tinora Invitational Tinora High School 10:00 AM

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Marion Harding, Olentangy (Tri Match) Marion Harding High School 6:00 PM
Sunday, January 14, 2024 Heart of Ohio Wrestling Invitational Mechanicsburg High School 10:00 AM

Friday, January 26, 2024 Iron Maiden Tournament Bellefontaine High School 5:00 PM
Saturday, January 27, 2024 Iron Maiden Tournament Bellefontaine High School 9:00 AM
Saturday, February 3, 2024 State Duals Tournament Findlay High School 4:00 PM
Saturday, February 3, 2024 Toledo Start Invitational    CANCELLED Toledo Start High School 10:00 AM

Friday, February 9, 2024 Marion Harding (Dual Match) (Senior Night) Jonathan Alder High School 6:30 PM
Saturday, February 10, 2024 State Duals Tournament      CANCELLED Marysville High School 10:00 AM

Sunday, February 11, 2024 Triad Invitational Triad High School 9:00 AM
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Olentangy Berlin        CANCELLED Olentangy Berlin 6:00 PM
Saturday, February 17, 2024 Delaware Hayes Invitational Delaware High School 10:00 AM

Sunday, February 25, 2024 OHSAA Sectional Tournament Jonathan Alder High School 10:00 AM
Saturday, March 2, 2024 OHSAA District Tournament     CANCELLED Marysville High School 10:00 AM

Sunday, March 3, 2024 OHSAA District Tournament Marysville High School 10:00 AM
Friday, March 8, 2024 OHSAA State Tournament Ohio State University TBA

Saturday, March 9, 2024 OHSAA State Tournament Ohio State University TBA
Sunday, March 10, 2024 OHSAA State Tournament Ohio State University TBA


